# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v08 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jeffery J Wheeler	1996-10-15
Marcel B Bally	1996-10-16
Yuan-Peng Zhang	1996-10-15
Dorothy L Reimer	1996-10-16
Michael Hope	1996-10-15
Pieter R Cullis	1996-10-15
Peter Scherrer	1996-10-15

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
_	100-8900 Glenlyon Parkway		Burnaby, B.C.	CANADA	V5J 5J8

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number	09875805	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

FAX NUMBER: 9704680104

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

**CUSTOMER NUMBER: 021121** 

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:	Marina Larson
DATE SIGNED:	2004-10-08

Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment1a.tif source=Assignment1b.tif source=Assignment1c.tif

PATENT REEL: 015240 FRAME: 0845

800014131

source=Assignment1d.tif

PATENT REEL: 015240 FRAME: 0846

Attorney Docket No. 16303-24-1

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

**JOINT** 

WHEREAS, Jeffery J. WHEELER of 6700 Coltsfoot Dr., Richmond, B.C. Canada V7C 2J4, Marcel B. BALLY of SPC 11, Harding Road, Bowen Island, B.C. Canada VON 1GO, Yuan-Peng ZHANG of #211 8675 French St., Vancouver, B.C. Canada V6P 4W5, Dorothy L. REIMER of 55 East 12th Avenue, Suite 202, Vancouver, B.C. Canada V5T 4J4, Michael HOPE of 3550 West 11th Avenue, Vancouver, B.C. Canada V6R 2K2, Pieter R. CULLIS of 3732 West 1st Avenue, Vancouver, B.C. Canada V6R 1H4 and Peter SCHERRER of 2664 Birch St., Apt. 301, Vancouver, B.C. Canada V6H 2T5, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of the Invention: LIPID-NUCLEIC ACID PARTICLES PREPARED VIA A HYDROPHOBIC LIPID-NUCLEIC ACID COMPLEX INTERMEDIATE AND USE FOR GENE TRANSFER

Date(s) of execution of Declaration: 10/15/96, 10/16/96, 10/15/96, 10/15/96 10/15/96 and 10/15/96

Filing date: June 6, 1996 Serial No.: 08/660,025

, and

WHEREAS, INEX PHARMACEUTICALS a Canadian corporation, located at 1779 West 75th Avenue, Vancouver, B.C. Canada V6P 6P2, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent

PATENT REEL: 015240 FRAME: 0847 applications and instruments of transfer and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.

Date: October 15, 1996

Jeffer J WHEELER

SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:

(1) Date: Oct 15 96

Signature of Witness 1

(2) Date: Oct. 15/96

Signature of Witness 2

Date: 0 x 16, 1996

Marcel B. BALLY

SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:

(1) Date: Oct 16, 1996

Signature of Witness

(2) Date: 16 × 96

Signature of Witness 2

Date: Oct. 15th 1996 Yuan-Pe	ours france
SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:  (1) Date: 1 Chapter 15, 1996	1. Mars 1 91 keles
(2) Date: Oct 15th 1996	Signature of Witness 1  Signature of Witness 2
Date: 0 4 16 1996 Dorothy	L. REIMER
SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:	
(1) Date: at 16, 1996	March Bally
(2) Date: 16 x 96	Signature of Witness 1 Signature of Witness 2
Date: Oct. 15th 196 Michael	MJ. Ife
SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:	
(1) Date: oct 18 1996	Signature of Witness I
(2) Date: Oct. 15   96	Diane Janques Signature of Witness 2

Date: Oct 15 1996

Pieter R. CULLIS

SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:

(1) Date: Oct 15 /96

(2) Date: Oct. 15/96

Date: 15. Oct. 96

SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:

(1) Date: Oct 15/96

h:\HOME\jkh\wbk\assign\1630324-1.asn

**RECORDED: 10/08/2004** 

4

**PATENT REEL: 015240 FRAME: 0850**